Venuye of programme is underlined,

"JEUX SANS FRONTIERES"

1965

1966

1967

FINAL: =1st

FINAL: =1st

St. Amand-Les-Eux

Ciney

Jambes
Eichstdtt

Programme I

Paris (F)

st
2nd
S,
3rd
SEh
6th

Programme II
Brussels (B)
1st

2nd

3rd

_ 4th

4th

6th

Nogent-Sur-Marne
Martigny
Nurtingen
Caserta

Dinant
Bridlington

Badenburg

Ciney

Lytham St. Annes
Lugano

Orvieto

Sables d'Olonne

Programme IITI

Locarno (CH)

ist
2nd
ord
Grd
Sith
6th

Programme IV

Pisa (I)

1st
2nd
3rd
L4th
5th
6th

Programme V
Blackforest
1st
2nd
Srd
Lth
itk
6th

TR o

St. Gallen
Villingen
Anglet
Llandudno
Cefalu

Montecatini
Verviers
Lindenburg
Quimper
Plan-les-Ouates
Hawick

(G)

Straubing
Arona
Worthing
Solethurn
Annemasse
Arlon

9
49
oD
o
33
23

54

42
ol

35
28

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pics

pts
pts
pts
pts
pls
pts



1967

1968

Programme VI

Blackpool
1st

FINAL:

1st
2nd
- 3rd
“3rd
Dith
6th

Programme I
1st
2nd
Srd
4th
5th
6th

Programme IT

Duderstadt
Forest

Lucerne
Armentieres
Cheltenham Spa
Riccione

Bardenberg
Nogent-Sur-lMarne
Montecatini
Cheltenham Spa
Martigny

Ath

Inzell
Worthing
Alghero
Concale
Bastogne
Neuchatel

Zofingen (CH)

1st
2nd
3rd
Lth
5th
6th

Kaufbeuren
Watermael Boitsfort
zofingen

Haguenau

New Brighton

Trani

Programme 1II

Ist =

> Znd
o 2nd
Lth
Ghelal
6th

Programme IV

Vigevano (I)
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5&h
6th

Programme V

Terracina
Verviers
Homburg
Plymouth
Bellinsona
St. Quentin

Bressoux

Landau

Libourne
Pordenone
Estavayer-Le-Lac
Merton

Harrogate (GB)

isit
2nd
=3rd
= sl
Hich
6th

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Stans

Vannes

Dundee

Ascoli-Piceno

Mons

49
36
35
55

27

49
L7
46
40
35
29

51

48
48
40
34
28

50

41
36
34
52

L7

40
38
38
o7
28

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
BEES
pts
pts



1968

1969

L850

Programme VI

1st
2nd
3rd
L4th
oGl
“5th

FINAL: -~

Brussels

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
bith
6th

Programme I

Bruges (B)
1st
2nd
e
Lth
Shelal

Siegen
Cheltenham Spa
Biella
Mendrisio
Gembloux
Epinal

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Stans

Vannes

Worthing

Bressoux

Terracina

Adria
Interlaken
Laningen
Hastings
Bruges

Programme 1I

Edinburgh (GB)

1st
_2nd
~2nd
4th
Bncla

Shrewsbury
Weiden
Lecco
Lausanne
Ixelles

Programme IITI

Caserta (I)

Jisit

Arth-Goldau
Cardiff
Andenne
Kempen
Frascati

Programme IV

sl
2nd
3rd
Lth
Stk

FINAL:
1st
2nd
sréd
L4th
5th

Programme I
Tgt

2nd

“2nd

Lth

Hth

“5th

Tth

Martigny
Foggia
Minden
Dunbar
Halle

Wolfsburg
Alba

Chiasso
Coleraine
Gosslies

Como

Schwyz
Kelheim
Dronten

Albi

Deurne

South ©ohields

48
Ly
39
37
36
36

41
59
=0
32
27
24

20
52
2L
24
20

S
30
30
29
19

34
33
29
24
16

99
32
28
25
20

40
o
57
36
52
52
25

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
PitS
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts



Programme II

Lugano (CH)

1st Aix-Les-Bains

2nd Volzen
3rd Acquasparta
3rd.  Zelzate
5th > “Exmeuith
=Stk Aggen

7th Poschiave

Programme III

_J1st Namur

“1st  Vevey

3rd Delmenherst
4th Genemaiden
5th Aberdeen
Gt eLil e

7th Siracuse

Programme IV
1st Radevormwald
2ndasAth
3rd Barletta
Lth Savognin
5th _Avignon
6th Bolswald
7th Caernarvon

Programme V

Cardiff (GB)
_Jdst.. Genk
“4st Locarno
_3rd Lowestoft
~_3rd Hoogland
“3rd - Rimini
6th Kleve
7th Rheims

Programme VI

Groningen (H)
1st Berviers
2nd Aalten
3rd Andernach
Lth Angouleme
5th Margate

_ 6th Estavayer-le-Lac
6th Bassano des grappa

Programme VII
West Berlin (G)

1st Gelnhausen

2nd Alphen du Rhin

3rd Gt. Yarmouth
L4th Widnau

5th Woluwe St., Lambert

6th St. Malo
7th Ancona
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48

%0
=

34
25

42
42
39
37
28
2
21

48
40
S
36
52
30
26

40
40
o
37
B
36
2>

43
39
36
95
2
28
28

45
40
29
34
52
28
25

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

i

pts
pts
pts
PGS
pts
pts
pts

pts
RIS
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

DIES
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts



1970

L9

FINAL:

JYerona (I)
1st Como
2nd Alphen-du-Rhin
3rd Radevormwald
4th Verviers
5th Gt. Yarmouth
6th Aix-les-Bains
7th Vevey

Programme I

liste T Rilcecilone

2nd Idar-Oberstein
3rd Linne

4th Colwyn Bay

4th Courrendlin
6th Ougree

7th Ales

Programme II

Solothurn (CH)

1st Schwaback
2nd Willisau
3rd Drachten
4th Melfi

5th Mulhouse
6th Kendal

7th - St. Niklaas

Programme ITI
Rotterdam (H)

1st Alphen-du-Rhin
+ 2nd Tewkesbury
3rd Le Mans
4Eh - 1'Aquila
5th Biaseca
6th Watermaal Boitsfort
7th Rheinbach

Programme IV
Iisitt Tournail
2nd Brig
3rd Bockum-Hovel
_4th Prestwick
“Lth Zoetermeer
6th Vichy
7th Forio D'Ischia

Programme V
1st Offenburg
2nd Jesolo
3rd Namur
4th Scunthorpe
5th Winschoten
6th Nancy
7th Colombier

Lb
42
o7
5
30
26
25

48
42
40
ol
31
21
20

L7
Ll
41
35
30
28
24

L4
S
36
35
33
Sl
28

41
36
5
34
34
31
29

49
Ly
515
B2
5k
28
26

pts
pits
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pta
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pits

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pits
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts



1972

Programme VI
st
2nd
3rd
L4th
5th
6th
rth

Blackpool
Welter

Ascona
Canelli
St. Malo
Rolde
Tielt

Programme VII

st
2nd
3rd
L4th
5th
_6th
“Bth

FINAL:

Essen (G)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Shelal
6th
7th

Programme I
sk
2nd
3rd
Lth
5th
6th
7th

Programme I1

Berne_ (CH)
1st
Znd
Srd
Lth
5th
6th
7th

Ostend
Finsiedeln
Doetinchem
Pesaro
Bournemouth
Bethune
Leck

Blackpool
‘Alphen-du-Rhein
Offenburg
Willisam
Riccione

Le Mans

Ostend

Salisbury

La Chaux de Fonds
Hirschau

Anglet

Franeker

Spa

Osturi

Walkraiburg
Terracina
Jegenstorf
Ijsselstein
Gembloux
Thiers
Banbury

Programme ITI

1st
2nd
Shol

Lth
bth
6th

Westerland

Massagno
Ridderkerk

Folkestone
Carpi
Middelkerke

50
L3
38
BL
29
=5
19

50
4
519)
3L
Sé
23
25

45
38
o
36
55
31
25

48
L4
38
28
26
25
15

45
42
39
36
30
23
22

47
42

40

37
30
22

pts
pts
pLsS
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
PiS
pts
pts
pts
pits

pts
pts
pEtS
pts
pts
pts
Pus

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts



1972 Programme IV
Passariano (I)

1st Venray (H) Li pts
2nd Codroipo (L 38 pts
3rd Oberursel (G) 26 D=
Lth Zettegern (B) Sk pits
5th Maelan-Sur-Mer (F) 30 pts
6th Dalkeith (GB) 28 pts
7th = Sarnen (CcH) 25 pils
Programme V :
_ 1st Rodenkirchen (G) 4O pts
" 1st Citta-Di-Castello (1) 40 pts
3rd Thanex (CH) 39 pts
4th Lincoln (GB) 37 pts
5th Zelham- (H) 27 pts
6th Bouillon (B) 23 bts
7th Nice (F) 19 pts

Programme VI
Sheffield(GB)

1st Badmunstereifel (G) 43 pts
2nd Congleton (GB) 40 pts
Brd - Lisce (H) 36 pts
4th Kusnacht (CH) 35 pts
5th Woluwe S.P. (B) 29 pts
6th Gap (F) 28 pts
7th Pontedera GIs) 19 vts
Programme VII
Delft (H)
1st Luton ‘ ?GB) 43 pts
2nd Ahrensburg G) 36 pts
3rd Bladel (H) S5 pits
4th Leuven (B) 54 pts
5th Sermoneta (1) 55 pis
6th Giubiasio (CH) 31 pts
7th Saintes (F) 24 pts

FINAL:

Lausanne (CH)

T 45t Chaux de Eonds (CH) 42 pts
_ 2nd Citta-Di-Castello (1) g2 pts
~ 2nd Venray (H) 38 pts
_ 4th Salisbury (GB) 36 pts
" 4th Anglet (F) 56 pts

6th Westerland (G 35 pts
7th Leuven (B) 25 pts
1973 Programme I
1st Raalte (H) 43 pts
2nd Senigallia 1) 27 pits
3rd Fontainemelon (CH) 36 pts
4Lth Bicester (GB) 21 pts
5th Seraing (B) 29 pts
6th Alzey (G) 26 pts
7th Moelan-Sur-Mer (F) 25 pts



1973 Programme II

1st Hoogeveen (H) 45 pts
2nd Manchester (GB) L4 pts
3rd Ansbach (@) 32 pts
4th Matera i) 21 oS
5th Seraing (B) 29 pts
6th Bellinzona (CH) 28 pts
7th Bagneres (F) 22 pts
Programme III
1st Ieper (B) 42 pts
2nd Chartres - (F) 4O pts
3rd Lkngelberg (CH) 26 pls
Lth = Camtu I 25 pbs
5th = Zandvoort (H) 25 pts
6th Peebles (GB) 30 pibs
7th  Hof (a) 29 pts

Programme IV
Arnhem (H)

st Ely (GB) 41 pts
_2nd Meinerzhagen (G) 38 pts
~“Znd - Chatillon (CH) 38 pts
4th Ten Boer (H) 2% ipts
5th ~St. ¥ite A1 Tapgliamento (I) 36 pts
6th Arlon (B) 30 pts
7th Guingamp (F) 28 pts

Programme V
Bristol (GB)

1st Marburg (G) 47 pts
2nd Cognac (F) 38 pts
rd Blyth : (GB) 37 pts
4th Koekelberg (B) 33 pts
5th Sargans (CH) 29 ‘pts
6th Kapelle (H) 26 pts
7th - Chieri (1) 18 pts
Programme VI
1st  Werl (G) 43 pts
2nd Geleen (H) 39 pts
3rd Blankenberge B 58 pts
L4th Battipaglia (1) 32 pts
_ 5th Balerna (CH) Bl oils
~ 5th Ashington (GB) 31 pts
7th Bourgen Bresse F 26 pts
Programme VII
1st Heusden-Altena (H) 47 pts
2nd Heiligenhafen (G) 37 pts
3rd Viltel (F) 35 pts
_ 4th Wells (GB) 33 pts
~ 4th Grenchen (CH) 33 pts
6th Foligno (1) 28 pts

7th Dottignies (B) 24 pts



1973

FINAL:

Paris (F)

1st
2nd
Sels)
4th
5th
6th
7th

Ely

Marburg
Chartres
Cenigallia
Teper
Chatillon
Heusden-Altena

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
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