Venue of programme is underlined

"JEUX SANS FRONTIERES"

1965	FINAL: =1st	St. Amand-Les-Eux Ciney	(F) (B)	
1966	FINAL: =1st	Jambes Eichstätt	(B) (G)	
1967	- 3rd	Nogent-Sur-Marne Martigny Nurtingen Caserta Dinant Bridlington	(F) (CH) (G) (I) (B) (GB)	
1	2nd 3rd 4th 4th	Badenburg Ciney Lytham St. Annes Lugano Orvieto Sables d'Olonne	(G) (B) (GB) (CH) (I) (F)	53 pts 49 pts 35 pts 33 pts 33 pts 25 pts
	=3rd 3rd 5th		(B) (CH) (G) (F) (GB) (I)	
		Montecatini Verviers Lindenburg Quimper Plan-les-Ouates Hawick	(I) (B) (G) (F) (CH) (GB)	
	Programme V Blackforest 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	(G) Straubing Arona Worthing Solethurn Annemasse Arlon	(G) (I) (GB) (CH) (F) (B)	51 pts 43 pts 42 pts 37 pts 35 pts 28 pts

1967	Programme VI Blackpool			
	1st	Duderstadt Forest Lucerne Armentieres Cheltenham Spa Riccione	(G) (B) (CH) (F) (GB) (I)	
	=3rd 3rd	Bardenberg Nogent-Sur-Marne Montecatini Cheltenham Spa Martigny Ath	(G) (F) (I) (GB) (CH) (B)	49 pts 36 pts 35 pts 35 pts 32 pts 27 pts
1968	3rd 4th 5th	Inzell Worthing Alghero Concale Bastogne Neuchatel	(G) (GB) (I) (F) (B) (CH)	52 pts 46 pts 40 pts 39 pts 35 pts 31 pts
	2nd 3rd 4th 5th		(G) (B) (CH) (F) (GB) (I)	49 pts 47 pts 46 pts 40 pts 33 pts 29 pts
	= 2nd 2nd 4th 5th	Terracina Verviers Homburg Plymouth Bellinsona St. Quentin	(I) (B) (G) (GB) (CH) (F)	51 pts 48 pts 48 pts 40 pts 34 pts 28 pts
	3rd 4th	Bressoux Landau Libourne Pordenone Estavayer-Le-Lac Merton	(B) (G) (F) (I) (CH) (GB)	50 pts 43 pts 41 pts 36 pts 34 pts 32 pts
	Programme V Harrogate (GI 1st 2nd 3rd 3rd 5th 6th	B) Osterholz-Scharmbeck Stans Vannes Dundee Ascoli-Piceno Mons	(G) (CH) (F) (GB) (I) (B)	47 pts 40 pts 38 pts 38 pts 37 pts 28 pts

1968	3rd 4th		(G) (GB) (I) (CH) (B) (F)	48 pts 44 pts 39 pts 37 pts 36 pts 36 pts
	FINAL: Brussels 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th		(G) (CH) (F) (GB) (B) (I)	41 pts 39 pts 33 pts 32 pts 27 pts 24 pts
1969	Programme I Bruges (B) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th		(I) (CH) (G) (GB) (B)	33 pts 32 pts 29 pts 24 pts 20 pts
	Programme II Edinburgh (0 1st =2nd =2nd 4th 5th		(GB) (G) (I) (CH) (B)	32 pts 30 pts 30 pts 29 pts 19 pts
	Programme II <u>Caserta</u> (I) 1st	Arth-Goldau Cardiff Andenne Kempen Frascati	(CH)	
	Programme IV 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Martigny Foggia Minden Dunbar Halle	(CH) (I) (G) (GB) (B)	34 pts 33 pts 29 pts 24 pts 16 pts
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Wolfsburg Alba Chiasso Coleraine Gosslies	(G) (I) (CH) (GB) (B)	33 pts 32 pts 28 pts 25 pts 20 pts
1970	Programme I 1st = 2nd 2nd 4th 5th 7th	Como Schwyz Kelheim Dronten Albi Deurne South Shields	(I) (CH) (G) (H) (F) (B) (GB)	40 pts 37 pts 37 pts 36 pts 32 pts 32 pts 32 pts 25 pts

1970	Programme II			
	Lugano (CH) 1st 2nd = 3rd 3rd 5th 5th 7th	Aix-Les-Bains Volzen Acquasparta Zelzate Exmouth Assen Poschiave	(F) (G) (I) (B) (CB) (H) (CH)	48 pts 41 pts 35 pts 35 pts 34 pts 34 pts 25 pts
	Programme II = 1st	Namur Vevey Delmenherst Genemaiden Aberdeen Lille Siracuse	(B) (CH) (G) (H) (GB) (F)	42 pts 42 pts 39 pts 37 pts 28 pts 27 pts 21 pts
	Programme IV 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Radevormwald Ath Barletta Savognin Avignon Bolswald Caernarvon	(G) (B) (I) (CH) (F) (H) (GB)	48 pts 40 pts 37 pts 36 pts 32 pts 30 pts 26 pts
	Programme V Cardiff(GB) 1st	Coinly	(B)	40 4-
	1st _3rd	Genk Locarno Lowestoft Hoogland Rimini Kleve Rheims	(CH) (GB) (H) (I) (G) (F)	40 pts 40 pts 37 pts 37 pts 37 pts 36 pts 25 pts
	4th 5th	Berviers Aalten Andernach Angouleme Margate Estavayer-le-Lac Bassano des grappa	(B) (H) (G) (F) (GB) (CH) (I)	43 pts 39 pts 36 pts 35 pts 32 pts 28 pts 28 pts
	3rd 4th		(G) (H) (GB) (CH) (B) (F)	43 pts 40 pts 39 pts 34 pts 32 pts 28 pts 23 pts

1970	FINAL: mme VI	100		
	Verona (I) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Verviers Gt. Yarmouth	(I) (H) (G) (B) (GB) (F) (CH)	44 pts 42 pts 37 pts 31 pts 30 pts 26 pts 25 pts
1971	Programme I 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 7th	Courrendlin	(I) (G) (H) (GB) (CH) (B) (F)	48 pts 42 pts 40 pts 31 pts 31 pts 21 pts 20 pts
	4th 5th	H) Schwaback Willisau Drachten Melfi Mulhouse Kendal	(G) (CH) (H) (I) (F) (GB) (B)	47 pts 44 pts 41 pts 35 pts 30 pts 28 pts 24 pts
	Programme II Rotterdam (H)		
	1st , 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Tewkesbury Le Mans l'Aquila Biasca Watermaal Boitsfort	(H) (GB) (F) (I) (CH) (B) (G)	44 pts 37 pts 36 pts 35 pts 33 pts 31 pts 28 pts
	Programme IV 1st	Tournai	(B)	41 pts
	2nd 3rd 4th =4th 6th	Brig Bockum-Hovel Prestwick Zoetermeer Vichy Forio D'Ischia	(CH) (G) (GB) (H) (F) (I)	36 pts 35 pts 34 pts 34 pts 31 pts 29 pts
	5th	Offenburg Jesolo Namur Scunthorpe Winschoten Nancy Colombier	(G) (I) (B) (GB) (H) (F) (CH)	49 pts 44 pts 33 pts 32 pts 31 pts 28 pts 26 pts
	roccamus 71	blacement Welter	(OB) (C) (CII)	Supplied to the second

	Programme VI 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Blackpool Welter Ascona Canelli St. Malo Rolde Tielt	(GB) (G) (CH) (I) (F) (H) (B)	50 pts 43 pts 38 pts 34 pts 29 pts 25 pts 19 pts
	5th	Ostend Einsiedeln Doetinchem Pesaro Bournemouth Bethune Leck	(B) (CH) (H) (I) (GB) (F) (G)	50 pts 43 pts 35 pts 34 pts 32 pts 23 pts 23 pts
	3rd	Blackpool Alphen-du-Rhein Offenburg Willisam Riccione Le Mans Ostend	(GB) (H) (G) (CH) (I) (F) (B)	45 pts 38 pts 37 pts 36 pts 35 pts 31 pts 25 pts
1972	Programme I 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Salisbury La Chaux de Fonds Hirschau Anglet Franeker Spa Osturi	(GB) (CH) (G) (F) (H) (B) (I)	48 pts 44 pts 38 pts 28 pts 26 pts 25 pts 19 pts
		Walkraiburg Terracina Jegenstorf Ijsselstein Gembloux Thiers Banbury	(G) (I) (CH) (H) (B) (F) (GB)	43 pts 42 pts 39 pts 36 pts 30 pts 23 pts 22 pts
	Programme II 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Westerland Massagno Ridderkerk Folkestone Carpi Middelkerke	(G) (CH) (H) (GB) (I) (B)	47 pts 42 pts 40 pts 37 pts 30 pts 22 pts

1972	Programme IV Passariano 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	(I) Venray Codroipo Oberursel Zettegern Maelan-Sur-Mer	(H) (I) (G) (B) (F) (GB) (CH)	44 pts 38 pts 36 pts 31 pts 30 pts 28 pts 23 pts
	6th 7th	Citta-Di-Castello Thanex Lincoln Zelham Bouillon Nice	(G) (I) (CH) (GB) (H) (B) (F)	40 pts 40 pts 39 pts 37 pts 27 pts 23 pts 19 pts
		Badmunstereifel Congleton	(G) (GB) (H) (CH) (B) (F)	43 pts 40 pts 36 pts 33 pts 29 pts 28 pts 19 pts
	3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Luton Ahrensburg Bladel Leuven Sermoneta Giubiasio Saintes	(GB) (G) (H) (B) (I) (CH) (F)	43 pts 36 pts 35 pts 34 pts 33 pts 31 pts 24 pts
	FINAL: Lausanne (CH 1st 2nd 2nd 4th 4th 6th 7th	Chaux de Fonds Citta-Di-Castello Venray Salisbury Anglet Westerland Leuven	(CH) (I) (H) (GB) (F) (G) (B)	42 pts 38 pts 38 pts 36 pts 36 pts 35 pts 25 pts
1973	Programme I 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Raalte Senigallia Fontainemelon Bicester Seraing Alzey Moelan-Sur-Mer	(H) (I) (CH) (GB) (B) (G) (F)	43 pts 37 pts 36 pts 31 pts 29 pts 26 pts 23 pts

1973	2nd 1 3rd 4 4th 1 5th 3 6th <u>1</u>	Hoogeveen Manchester Ansbach Matera Seraing Bellinzona Bagneres	(H) (GB) (G) (I) (B) (CH) (F)	45 pts 44 pts 32 pts 31 pts 29 pts 28 pts 22 pts
	2nd 3rd 4th 65th 1	Teper Chartres Engelberg Cantu Zandvoort Peebles Hof	(B) (F) (CH) (I) (H) (GB) (G)	42 pts 40 pts 36 pts 35 pts 33 pts 30 pts 29 pts
	2nd 1 2nd 0 4th 5 5th 8 6th 7 7th 0	Ely Meinerzhagen Chatillon Ten Boer St. Vito Al Tagliamento Arlon Guingamp	(GB) (G) (CH) (H) (I) (B) (F)	41 pts 38 pts 38 pts 37 pts 36 pts 30 pts 28 pts
	2nd (3rd 1 4th 1 5th 3 6th 1	Marburg Cognac Blyth Koekelberg Sargans Kapelle Chieri	(G) (F) (GB) (B) (CH) (H)	47 pts 38 pts 37 pts 33 pts 29 pts 26 pts 18 pts
	2nd (3rd 1 4th 1 5th 5	Werl Geleen Blankenberge Battipaglia Balerna Ashington Bourgen Bresse	(G) (H) (B) (I) (CH) (GB) (F)	43 pts 39 pts 38 pts 32 pts 31 pts 31 pts 26 pts
	2nd F 3rd 7 = 4th 7 4th 6 6th F	Heusden-Altena Heiligenhafen Viltel Wells Grenchen Foligno Dottignies	(H) (G) (F) (GB) (CH) (I) (B)	47 pts 37 pts 35 pts 33 pts 33 pts 28 pts 24 pts

1973	FINAL: Paris (F)	•			
		TP.7	10	(D)	
	1st	Ely	((SB) L	3 pts
,	2nd	Marburg	(G	(f) L	l pts
	3rd	Chartres	(F		9 pts
		Senigallia	(I		6 pts
		Ieper	ÌE		2 pts
		Chatillon	()		6 pts
	7th	Heusden-Altena	ÌΗ		4 pts